

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2946/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2004 in CRLM No. 291/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SATYA NARAYAN YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 03/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the t

rial court has concluded the

evidence, yet in view of the pendency of this matter in this Court, the trial court is not deciding the

case finally. It is clarified that this Court has not made any observation that the trial court need not

conclude the trial of the case. In fact, the order dated 27.07.2004 shows that the trial court was

expected to conclude the trial as early as possible. Therefore, let the trial court finally dispose of the

case as early as possible.

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent, four weeks'

time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

The matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master