

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2946/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2004 in CRLM No. 291/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SATYA NARAYAN YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 03/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr.Shishir Pinaki, Adv.

Mr.Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

Mr.Kumar Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Amit Pawan, Adv.

Mr.Anand Nandan, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

Mr.M.K. Choudhary, Adv.

Mrs.Namita Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel submits that he has not been able to ascertain the present status of the proceedings before the trial court. He requests for some more time. List the matter after four weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master